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SBCCD Police News

POLICE

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

Campus News
Coffee With A Cop

February 3, 2015
CHC: Cafeteria Quad
7:45—9:30am

February 4, 2015
SBVC: B100
7:45—9:30am

February 5, 2015
District: Board Room
7:30—8:30 am

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center RM 100

» Mon-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 284-4491

Student Health Services

> MW Comer of parking Lot #8
behind Footlabll Field

» Appointments & Questions
(209) 384-4495

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources

wwnwvalleycollege.edu
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources
Campus Police
» Located in LADM RM 153
» Mon-Emergency Phone Number
(909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center
> SSB AM 10
» Appointments & Questions
(909) 389-3272
Click the link below for maore
Campus Resources
wwrw. valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available
Monday-Friday from 7 :00 am-10:00 pm.
After 10:00 pm and on weekends,
our phones are transferred to the San
Bamardino County Sheriff's Department
wiho dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidemnts reports and other crima
information, go to the Police Web site:
hitp:/¥sboed.orgipolice
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SCHOOL SCAMS AND SPAM ALERT

Work-from-home Scam

The arrival of internet and widespread use of mobile communication and social networking made it
easier for scammers to target millions of people with bogus offers. College students are vulnerable prey
of this ploy as one tries to earn extra monies to survive the financial burden of being at school working
through a degree.

FBI warns college students across the country as they are being targeted to participate in a work-from-
home scam. Students will receive an email recruiting them for payroll or human resources positions. It
will require for one to provide a bank account number to receive a deposit and be able to transfer a
portion of the funds into another account. These funds are stolen money, and participating could result
in the student’s bank account being closed and face federal charges. Be wary!

School Employee Scam

Another scam targets school employees. Fraudulent emails are deployed indicating a need to change
one’s status with Human Resources. A website link is provided that will require a log-in to see the
supposed change in your employment status. However, the website provided steals employee’s
credentials. FBI warns that the scam artist will take the credentials, log-in to your “real” human
resources portal and change your direct deposit information.

Be cautious and do not open unsolicited emails! Always take an extra step to verify with your
Information Technology Department or the supposed sender, in this case—Human Resources
Department—if such is a valid information and/or directives.

School Employee Discount Spam Alert!
On Tuesday, January 20, 2015, Director of Campus Technology Services Rick Hrdlicka, sent an alert to
everyone that the below email is coming from an outside vendor and is not an official campus or district

From: Schell, Marilyn [mailto:schellm@myeducationdiscount.net]
Sent: Tuesday, January 20, 2015 7:54 AM

To: Hrdlicka, Rick

Subject: work benefits

To all staff:
A comprehensive list of education discounts available to you can be found here.

As a school employee, you can get discounts on hundreds of products and services. You can
also check to see if your insurance rates and phone bill can be lowered. Plus get assistance with
things like consolidating student loans, taxes, travel, and more.

There is no charge for this resource.

Best regards,
Marilyn

My Education Discount
P.O. Box 1502

Mentor, OH

44061

This information is brought to you by My Education Discount, which has been helping teachers
and the education community since 2007. If this is not of interest, please go here to not be
contacted further. Thank you for your time and service.

menl, in concerl with the Board of Trustees, is commilted to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished




CHC
Cued Report e Metin | Dy Tmed  Dipeeton

12/24/14 No Incidents to Report 12/24/14
12/25/14 No Incidents to Report 12/25/14
14c-127 12/26/14 Possession of Alcohol Water Tower 12/26/14 9:45pm Cited
12/27/14 No Incidents to Report 12/27/14
12/28/14 No Incidents to Report 12/28/14
12/29/14 Suspicious Circumstance Parking Lot D 12/29/14 10:55pm Unfounded
12/30/14 No Incidents to Report 12/30/14
12/31/14 Traffic Stop Campus Drive 12/31/14 3:02am Trespassing Advisal
1/1/15 No Incidents to Report 1/1/15
1/2/15 No Incidents to Report 1/2/15
1/3/15 No Incidents to Report 1/3/15
1/4/15 52?&(1:68‘[01) J/ EESRIETER Sand Canyon 1/4/15 10:10pm Trespassing Advisal
15C-001 1/5/15 Vandalism SSA C 1/5/15 5:40pm Report Taken
1/6/15 No Incidents to Report 1/6/15
1/7/15 No Incidents to Report 1/7/15
1/8/15 No Incidents to Report 1/8/15
1//9/15 Suspicious Person Campus Drive 1/9/15 10:21pm Trespassing Advisal
1/9/15 Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop Sand Canyon 1/9/15 2:31pm Subject Advised
1/10/15 No Incidents to Report 1/10/15
1/11/15 Suspicious Vehicle Water Tower 1/11/15 5:20pm Unable to Locate
15C-002 1/12/15 Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop Parking Lot L 1/12/15 11:59am Citation Issued
1/12/15 Suspicious Person Parking Lot I 1/12/15 9:40pm Unable to Locate
1/13/15 Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop Parking Lot K 1/13/15 5:35pm Subject Advised
1/14/15 Xie;iiﬁcliir(l:hmk J Real Gy Parking Lot D 1/14/15 10:35am Citation Issued
1/14/15 Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop Parking Lot G 1/14/15 5:11pm Subject Advised
15C-004 1/15/15 Wi B | Celipens Campus Drive 1/15/15 10:28am Citation Issued

Violation

15C-005 1/15/15 Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop Campus Drive 1/15/15 6:10pm Citation Issued



CHC

1/16/15 No Incidents to Report 1/16/15

1/17/15 No Incidents to Report 1/17/15

1/18/15 No Incidents to Report 1/18/15

1/19/15 No Incidents to Report 1/19/15

1/20/15 Traffic Collision Parking Lot K 1/20/15 10:22am fg;ﬁgi‘g e e
1/20/15 Odor - Marijuana Cafeteria 1/20/15 1:00pm Unable to Locate
1/20/15 Suspicious Circumstance Health & Wellness 1/20/15 1:46pm No Crime Committed
1/20/15 Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop  Parking Lot E 1/20/15 6:33pm Subject Advised

Performing Arts

1/20/15 Vehicle Check 1/20/15 7:24pm No Crime Committed

Center
15C-006 1/21/15 Hit & Run Parking Lot K 1/21/15 3:03pm Report Taken
15Cc-007 1/22/15 Substance abuse Bookstore Complex 1/22/15 4:04pm Subject Arrested

1/22/15 Vehicle Check Parking Lot A 1/22/15 8:44pm No Crime Committed



EDCT

12/24/14 No Incidents to Report 12/24/14
12/25/14 No Incidents to Report 12/25/14
12/26/14 No Incidents to Report 12/26/14
12/27/14 No Incidents to Report 12/27/14
12/28/14 No Incidents to Report 12/28/14
12/29/14 No Incidents to Report 12/29/14
12/30/14 No Incidents to Report 12/30/14
12/31/14 No Incidents to Report 12/31/14
1/1/15 No Incidents to Report 1/1/15
1/2/15 No Incidents to Report 1/2/15
1/3/15 No Incidents to Report 1/3/15
1/4/15 No Incidents to Report 1/4/15
1/5/15 No Incidents to Report 1/5/15
1/6/15 No Incidents to Report 1/6/15
1/7/15 No Incidents to Report 1/7/15
1/8/15 No Incidents to Report 1/8/15
1/9/15 No Incidents to Report 1/9/15
1/10/15 No Incidents to Report 1/10/15
1/11/15 No Incidents to Report 1/11/15
1/12/15 No Incidents to Report 1/12/15
1/13/15 No Incidents to Report 1/13/15
1/14/15 No Incidents to Report 1/14/15
1/15/15 No Incidents to Report 1/15/15
1/16/15 No Incidents to Report 1/16/15
1/17/15 No Incidents to Report 1/17/15
1/18/15 No Incidents to Report 1/18/15
1/19/15 No Incidents to Report 1/19/15
1/20/15 No Incidents to Report 1/20/15
1/21/15 No Incidents to Report 1/21/15

1/22/15 No Incidents to Report 1/22/15



14-411

15-004

12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/25/14
12/26/14
12/27/14
12/28/14
12/29/14
12/30/14
12/30/14
12/31/14
1/1/15
1/2/15
1/3/15
1/4/15
1/5/15
1/6/15
1/7/15
1/8/15
1/8/15
1/8/15
1/8/15

1/8/15

Pedestrian Check
Suspicious Person
Vehicle Check

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Person

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Pedestrian Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Check

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Check
Suspicious Circumstance
Suspicious Circumstance
Disturbance

Warrant

SBVC

Parking Lot #9
ADSS

Parking Lot #3
Parking Lot #1

North Hall

Parking Lot #1

Warehouse

Mt. Vernon Ave.

Parking Lot #8

Esperanza St.
Parking Lot #4
Parking Lot #8
Bookstore

Parking Lot #3

12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/24/14
12/25/14
12/26/14
12/27/14
12/28/14
12/29/14
12/30/14
12/30/14
12/31/14
1/1/15
1/2/15
1/3/15
1/4/15
1/5/15
1/6/15
1/7/15
1/8/15
1/8/15
1/8/15
1/8/15

1/8/15

6:48am
5:03pm
5:13pm
5:25pm

6:33pm

4:27pm

5:05pm

8:15pm

4:08pm

2:20am
4:10am
8:02am
1:55pm

2:52pm

Subject Arrested
Unfounded

No Crime Committed
No Crime Committed

Unfounded

Unfounded

Unfounded

Jaywalking Advisal

No Crime Committed

No Crime Committed
Unfounded
Unfounded
Unfounded

Warrant Arrest



SBVC

15-005

15-006

15-007

15-008

15-010

15-011

15-012

15-013

15-014

1/8/15

1/9/15

1/9/15

1/10/15
1/11/15
1/12/15
1/12/15
1/12/15
1/13/15
1/13/15
1/13/15
1/13/15
1/13/15
1/14/15
1/14/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/16/15

1/16/15

Suspicious Vehicle

Suspicious Vehicle / Public

Intoxication

Obscene or Annoying
Communication

No Incidents to Report
Burglary

Hit & Run

Suspicious Circumstance
Odor - Marijuana

Traffic Stop / Registration

Suspicious Circumstance /

Shots Fired

Petty Theft

Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance
Traffic Collision

Medical Aid

Disturbance

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Circumstance
Petty Theft

Suspicious Person
Medical Aid

Suspicious Circumstance
Traffic Stop / Speeding
Suspicious Circumstance

Medical Aid

Esperanza St.

Grant Ave.

Tech. Bldg.

Construction Site
Grant Ave.
Snyder Gym
Parking Lot #8

Grant Ave.
Off Campus

Cafeteria
Physical Science
Business Bldg.
Parking Lot #8
Liberal Arts
Baseball Field
Parking Lot #7
Campus Center
KVCR

Parking Lot #1
ADSS

Other

College Drive
Business Bldg.

North Hall Bldg.

1/8/15

1/9/15

1/9/15

1/10/15
1/11/15
1/12/15
1/12/15
1/12/15
1/13/15
1/13/15
1/13/15
1/13/15
1/13/15
1/14/15
1/14/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/15/15
1/16/15

1/16/15

7:59pm

2:41am

9:15am

3:31pm
2:04pm
4:00pm
7:57pm
9:11am
2:13pm
4:09pm
5:07pm
8:49pm
11:36am
2:00pm
10:34am
11:34am
2:08pm
3:01pm
3:29pm
6:43pm
7:40pm
8:37pm
8:04am

10:21am

Unfounded

Vehicle Towed / Subject Arrested

Report Taken

Report Taken
Report Taken
Unfounded
Unable to Locate

Subject Advised
Unfounded

Report Taken

Subject Refused Transport
Unfounded

Both Parties Exchanged Information
Subject Transported
Unfounded

No Crime Committed
Unfounded

Report Taken

Subject Advised

Subject Transported
Unable to Locate

Citation Issued
Unfounded

Subject Transported



SBVC

15-015

15-016

15-017

15-018

15-019

15-020

15-021

15-022

15-023

15-024

15-025

15-026

1/16/15
1/17/15
1/17/15
1/18/15
1/19/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/22/15
1/22/15
1/22/15
1/22/15

1/22/15

Annoying Phone Calls

Traffict Stop / Double Lines

Possession of Alcohol
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

Vehicle Check
Traffic Stop / No Plates

Public Intoxication
Vandalism
Suspicious Person
Medical Aid
Incident
Disturbance
Incident
Suspicious Person
Threats

Burglary - Vehicle

Person Is A Danger To Self Or Others

Child Left In Vehicle
Petty Theft
Pedestrian Check

Medical Aid

Traffic Stop / Failure To Stop

Access Card / Fraudulent

Suspicious Circumstance

Suspicious Circumstance

Police Station
K St.

Parking Lot #8

Grant Ave.
Other

Auditorium
Liberal Arts
Greek Theatre
ADSS
Warehouse
North Hall Bldg.
Police Station
North Hall Bldg.
Police Station
Parking Lot #8
ADSS

Parking Lot #10
Liberal Arts

Mt. Vernon Ave.
North Hall Bldg.
Parking Lot #10
Police Station
Library

Multiple Locations

1/16/15
1/17/15
1/17/15
1/18/15
1/19/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/20/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/21/15
1/22/15
1/22/15
1/22/15
1/22/15

1/22/15

8:15pm Report Taken
5:40pm Subject Advised

11:35pm Citation Issued

10:15am No Crime Committed
10:47am Subject Advised

12:41pm Subject Advised
12:47pm Report Taken
2:47pm No Crime Committed
3:57pm Subject Transported
7:25pm Report Taken
8:58am Unable to Locate
9:45am Report Taken
10:50am Unable to Locate
11:40am Report Taken
12:25am Repot Taken

4:32pm Subject Arrested
5:18pm Unfounded

5:58pm Report Taken
8:33pm Jaywalking Advisal
9:27am Subject Refused Transport
10:07am Subject Advised
10:51am Report Taken
5:29pm Unfounded

9:54pm Report Taken



