

January 23, 2015 Volume 1, Issue 16

## **Campus News**

Coffee With A Cop

February 3, 2015 CHC: Cafeteria Quad 7:45—9:30am

> February 4, 2015 SBVC: B100 7:45—9:30am

February 5, 2015 District: Board Room 7:30—8:30 am

### SBVC Campus Resources Campus Police

Located in Campus Center RM 100

 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services
NW Corner of parking Lot #8 behind Footlabll Field

 Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

> Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

### CHC Campus Resources Campus Police

 Located in LADM RM 153
 Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

 SSB RM 101
 Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

> Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

#### IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police

### SCHOOL SCAMS AND SPAM ALERT

### Work-from-home Scam

The arrival of internet and widespread use of mobile communication and social networking made it easier for scammers to target millions of people with bogus offers. College students are vulnerable prey of this ploy as one tries to earn extra monies to survive the financial burden of being at school working through a degree.

FBI warns college students across the country as they are being targeted to participate in a work-fromhome scam. Students will receive an email recruiting them for payroll or human resources positions. It will require for one to provide a bank account number to receive a deposit and be able to transfer a portion of the funds into another account. These funds are stolen money, and participating could result in the student's bank account being closed and face federal charges. Be wary!

### School Employee Scam

Another scam targets school employees. Fraudulent emails are deployed indicating a need to change one's status with Human Resources. A website link is provided that will require a log-in to see the supposed change in your employment status. However, the website provided steals employee's credentials. FBI warns that the scam artist will take the credentials, log-in to your "real" human resources portal and change your direct deposit information.

Be cautious and do not open unsolicited emails! Always take an extra step to verify with your Information Technology Department or the supposed sender, in this case—Human Resources Department—if such is a valid information and/or directives.

### School Employee Discount Spam Alert!

On Tuesday, January 20, 2015, Director of Campus Technology Services Rick Hrdlicka, sent an alert to everyone that the below email is coming from an outside vendor and is <u>not an official campus or district</u>

From: Schell, Marilyn [<u>mailto:schellm@myeducationdiscount.net</u>] Sent: Tuesday, January 20, 2015 7:54 AM To: Hrdlicka, Rick Subject: Work benefits

To all staff:

A comprehensive list of education discounts available to you can be found here.

As a school employee, you can get discounts on hundreds of products and services. You can also check to see if your insurance rates and phone bill can be lowered. Plus get assistance with things like consolidating student loans, taxes, travel, and more.

There is no charge for this resource.

Best regards, Marilyn

My Education Discount P.O. Box 1502 Mentor, OH 44061

This information is brought to you by My Education Discount, which has been helping teachers and the education community since 2007. If this is not of interest, please go here to not be contacted further. Thank you for your time and service.

MISSON STATEMENT - The SBCCD Police Depart-

ment, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students and employees. This will be accomplished

# СНС

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	12/24/14	No Incidents to Report		12/24/14		
	12/25/14	No Incidents to Report		12/25/14		
14c-127	12/26/14	Possession of Alcohol	Water Tower	12/26/14	9:45pm	Cited
	12/27/14	No Incidents to Report		12/27/14		
	12/28/14	No Incidents to Report		12/28/14		
	12/29/14	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot D	12/29/14	10:55pm	Unfounded
	12/30/14	No Incidents to Report		12/30/14		
	12/31/14	Traffic Stop	Campus Drive	12/31/14	3:02am	Trespassing Advisal
	1/1/15	No Incidents to Report		1/1/15		
	1/2/15	No Incidents to Report		1/2/15		
	1/3/15	No Incidents to Report		1/3/15		
	1/4/15	Traffic Stop / Suspicious Vehicle	Sand Canyon	1/4/15	10:10pm	Trespassing Advisal
15C-001	1/5/15	Vandalism	SSA C	1/5/15	5:40pm	Report Taken
	1/6/15	No Incidents to Report		1/6/15		
	1/7/15	No Incidents to Report		1/7/15		
	1/8/15	No Incidents to Report		1/8/15		
	1//9/15	Suspicious Person	Campus Drive	1/9/15	10:21pm	Trespassing Advisal
	1/9/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Sand Canyon	1/9/15	2:31pm	Subject Advised
	1/10/15	No Incidents to Report		1/10/15		
	1/11/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Water Tower	1/11/15	5:20pm	Unable to Locate
15C-002	1/12/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Parking Lot L	1/12/15	11:59am	Citation Issued
	1/12/15	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot I	1/12/15	9:40pm	Unable to Locate
	1/13/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Parking Lot K	1/13/15	5:35pm	Subject Advised
	1/14/15	Vehicle Check / Red Curb Violation	Parking Lot D	1/14/15	10:35am	Citation Issued
	1/14/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Parking Lot G	1/14/15	5:11pm	Subject Advised
15C-004	1/15/15	Traffic Stop / Cellphone Violation	Campus Drive	1/15/15	10:28am	Citation Issued
15C-005	1/15/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Campus Drive	1/15/15	6:10pm	Citation Issued

# СНС

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	1/16/15	No Incidents to Report		1/16/15		
	1/17/15	No Incidents to Report		1/17/15		
	1/18/15	No Incidents to Report		1/18/15		
	1/19/15	No Incidents to Report		1/19/15		
	1/20/15	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot K	1/20/15	10:22am	Both Parties Ex- changed Information
	1/20/15	Odor - Marijuana	Cafeteria	1/20/15	1:00pm	Unable to Locate
	1/20/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Health & Wellness	1/20/15	1:46pm	No Crime Committed
	1/20/15	Traffic Stop / Failure to Stop	Parking Lot E	1/20/15	6:33pm	Subject Advised
	1/20/15	Vehicle Check	Performing Arts Center	1/20/15	7:24pm	No Crime Committed
15C-006	1/21/15	Hit & Run	Parking Lot K	1/21/15	3:03pm	Report Taken
15C-007	1/22/15	Substance abuse	Bookstore Complex	1/22/15	4:04pm	Subject Arrested
	1/22/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot A	1/22/15	8:44pm	No Crime Committed

# EDCT

Case # Repo	rted Criminal Off Calls for Se		Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
12/24	4/14 No Incidents to Repo	rt	12/24/14		
12/25	5/14 No Incidents to Repo	rt	12/25/14		
12/26	5/14 No Incidents to Repo	rt	12/26/14		
12/27	7/14 No Incidents to Repo	rt	12/27/14		
12/28	3/14 No Incidents to Repo	rt	12/28/14		
12/29	9/14 No Incidents to Repo	rt	12/29/14		
12/30	0/14 No Incidents to Repo	rt	12/30/14		
12/31	1/14 No Incidents to Repo	rt	12/31/14		
1/1/	15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/1/15		
1/2/	15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/2/15		
1/3/	15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/3/15		
1/4/	15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/4/15		
1/5/	15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/5/15		
1/6/	15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/6/15		
1/7/	15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/7/15		
1/8/	15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/8/15		
1/9/	15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/9/15		
1/10	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/10/15		
1/11	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/11/15		
1/12	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/12/15		
1/13	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/13/15		
1/14	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/14/15		
1/15	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/15/15		
1/16	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/16/15		
1/17	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/17/15		
1/18	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/18/15		
1/19	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/19/15		
1/20	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/20/15		
1/21	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/21/15		
1/22	/15 No Incidents to Repo	rt	1/22/15		

# SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
14-411	12/24/14	Pedestrian Check	Parking Lot #9	12/24/14	6:48am	Subject Arrested
	12/24/14	Suspicious Person	ADSS	12/24/14	5:03pm	Unfounded
	12/24/14	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #3	12/24/14	5:13pm	No Crime Committed
	12/24/14	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #1	12/24/14	5:25pm	No Crime Committed
	12/24/14	Suspicious Person	North Hall	12/24/14	6:33pm	Unfounded
	12/25/14	No Incidents to Report		12/25/14		
	12/26/14	No Incidents to Report		12/26/14		
	12/27/14	No Incidents to Report		12/27/14		
	12/28/14	No Incidents to Report		12/28/14		
	12/29/14	No Incidents to Report		12/29/14		
	12/30/14	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #1	12/30/14	4:27pm	Unfounded
	12/30/14	Suspicious Circumstance	Warehouse	12/30/14	5:05pm	Unfounded
	12/31/14	No Incidents to Report		12/31/14		
	1/1/15	No Incidents to Report		1/1/15		
	1/2/15	Pedestrian Check	Mt. Vernon Ave.	1/2/15	8:15pm	Jaywalking Advisal
	1/3/15	No Incidents to Report		1/3/15		
	1/4/15	No Incidents to Report		1/4/15		
	1/5/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #8	1/5/15	4:08pm	No Crime Committed
	1/6/15	No Incidents to Report		1/6/15		
	1/7/15	No Incidents to Report		1/7/15		
	1/8/15	Vehicle Check	Esperanza St.	1/8/15	2:20am	No Crime Committed
	1/8/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #4	1/8/15	4:10am	Unfounded
	1/8/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot #8	1/8/15	8:02am	Unfounded
	1/8/15	Disturbance	Bookstore	1/8/15	1:55pm	Unfounded
15-004	1/8/15	Warrant	Parking Lot #3	1/8/15	2:52pm	Warrant Arrest

# SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	1/8/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Esperanza St.	1/8/15	7:59pm	Unfounded
15-005	1/9/15	Suspicious Vehicle / Public Intoxication	Grant Ave.	1/9/15	2:41am	Vehicle Towed / Subject Arrested
15-006	1/9/15	Obscene or Annoying Communication	Tech. Bldg.	1/9/15	9:15am	Report Taken
	1/10/15	No Incidents to Report		1/10/15		
15-007	1/11/15	Burglary	Construction Site	1/11/15	3:31pm	Report Taken
15-008	1/12/15	Hit & Run	Grant Ave.	1/12/15	2:04pm	Report Taken
	1/12/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Snyder Gym	1/12/15	4:00pm	Unfounded
	1/12/15	Odor - Marijuana	Parking Lot #8	1/12/15	7:57pm	Unable to Locate
	1/13/15	Traffic Stop / Registration	Grant Ave.	1/13/15	9:11am	Subject Advised
	1/13/15	Suspicious Circumstance / Shots Fired	Off Campus	1/13/15	2:13pm	Unfounded
15-010	1/13/15	Petty Theft	Cafeteria	1/13/15	4:09pm	Report Taken
15-011	1/13/15	Medical Aid	Physical Science	1/13/15	5:07pm	Subject Refused Transport
	1/13/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Business Bldg.	1/13/15	8:49pm	Unfounded
	1/14/15	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #8	1/14/15	11:36am	Both Parties Exchanged Information
15-012	1/14/15	Medical Aid	Liberal Arts	1/14/15	2:00pm	Subject Transported
	1/15/15	Disturbance	Baseball Field	1/15/15	10:34am	Unfounded
	1/15/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #7	1/15/15	11:34am	No Crime Committed
	1/15/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Campus Center	1/15/15	2:08pm	Unfounded
15-013	1/15/15	Petty Theft	KVCR	1/15/15	3:01pm	Report Taken
	1/15/15	Suspicious Person	Parking Lot #1	1/15/15	3:29pm	Subject Advised
	1/15/15	Medical Aid	ADSS	1/15/15	6:43pm	Subject Transported
	1/15/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Other	1/15/15	7:40pm	Unable to Locate
15-014	1/15/15	Traffic Stop / Speeding	College Drive	1/15/15	8:37pm	Citation Issued
	1/16/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Business Bldg.	1/16/15	8:04am	Unfounded
	1/16/15	Medical Aid	North Hall Bldg.	1/16/15	10:21am	Subject Transported

# SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s) Disposition
15-015	1/16/15	Annoying Phone Calls	Police Station	1/16/15	8:15pm Report Taken
	1/17/15	Traffict Stop / Double Lines	K St.	1/17/15	5:40pm Subject Advised
15-016	1/17/15	Possession of Alcohol	Parking Lot #8	1/17/15	11:35pm Citation Issued
	1/18/15	No Incidents to Report		1/18/15	
	1/19/15	No Incidents to Report		1/19/15	
	1/20/15	Vehicle Check	Grant Ave.	1/20/15	10:15am No Crime Committed
	1/20/15	Traffic Stop / No Plates	Other	1/20/15	10:47am Subject Advised
	1/20/15	Public Intoxication	Auditorium	1/20/15	12:41pm Subject Advised
15-017	1/20/15	Vandalism	Liberal Arts	1/20/15	12:47pm Report Taken
	1/20/15	Suspicious Person	Greek Theatre	1/20/15	2:47pm No Crime Committed
15-018	1/20/15	Medical Aid	ADSS	1/20/15	3:57pm Subject Transported
15-019	1/20/15	Incident	Warehouse	1/20/15	7:25pm Report Taken
	1/21/15	Disturbance	North Hall Bldg.	1/21/15	8:58am Unable to Locate
15-020	1/21/15	Incident	Police Station	1/21/15	9:45am Report Taken
	1/21/15	Suspicious Person	North Hall Bldg.	1/21/15	10:50am Unable to Locate
15-021	1/21/15	Threats	Police Station	1/21/15	11:40am Report Taken
15-022	1/21/15	Burglary - Vehicle	Parking Lot #8	1/21/15	12:25am Repot Taken
15-023	1/21/15	Person Is A Danger To Self Or Others	ADSS	1/21/15	4:32pm Subject Arrested
	1/21/15	Child Left In Vehicle	Parking Lot #10	1/21/15	5:18pm Unfounded
15-024	1/21/15	Petty Theft	Liberal Arts	1/21/15	5:58pm Report Taken
	1/21/15	Pedestrian Check	Mt. Vernon Ave.	1/21/15	8:33pm Jaywalking Advisal
15-025	1/22/15	Medical Aid	North Hall Bldg.	1/22/15	9:27am Subject Refused Transport
	1/22/15	Traffic Stop / Failure To Stop	Parking Lot #10	1/22/15	10:07am Subject Advised
15-026	1/22/15	Access Card / Fraudulent	Police Station	1/22/15	10:51am Report Taken
	1/22/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Library	1/22/15	5:29pm Unfounded
	1/22/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Multiple Locations	1/22/15	9:54pm Report Taken